

SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022

CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022

Present: Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

Fast Track, 1st Court, Calcutta

J.O. CODE NO.WB00863

Order no. 09 dated 05.09.2022

Ld. P.O. is busy with urgent administrative work.

Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay, Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I, Calcutta is in charge of judicial work of this Court.

To-day is fixed for hearing of consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely **Aftab Alam @ Reyhan** is produced before this Court from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present and files hazira.

In view of the above, case is adjourned.

Fix **20.09.2022** for hearing of consideration of charge.

To-date i.e. 20.09.2022 for production of the accused person before this Court.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta