

S.T. NO.03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022

Present: Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00863

Order no. 03 dated 10.01.2023

Ld. P.O. is reported absent today.

To-day is fixed for further evidence of P.W.-1.

The sole accused person is produced from J.C.

One fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the Accused person.

Ld. Special P. P.-in-charge is present.

P.W. no.01, Krishna Sinha Ray is present in Court.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the prosecution stating that during course of trial of the instant case, prosecution has received the report of examination in soft form in Pen Drives in sealed and packed condition from CFSL, Kolkata in respect of the two seized mobile phones vide Seizure list dated 30.01.2022 and prayed for passing order to allow the prosecution to open the said sealed report in the Court for preparing and supplying relevant of the same to the Ld. Court and Accused person.

Copy served.

Fix **06.02.2023** for hearing of the petition filed today on behalf of the prosecution.

W/O, if any, in the meantime.

P.W. no.01, Krishna Sinha Ray is released today without examination.

The sole accused person is remanded to J.C. till 06.02.2023.

D/C by me:

Sd/-
Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

