

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022  
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022  
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022

Present: Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay  
(Chief Judge-in-charge)  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00863

Order no. 07 dated 03.04.2023

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

To-day is fixed for further evidence of P.W.-1.

The sole accused person is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P. P. is present.

No witness is present today.

One petition is filed today on behalf of the Prosecution praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to ensure attendance of the witness on the date fixed.

Fix **02.05.2023** for further evidence of P.W.-1.

Issue summons at once.

Requisites at once.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 02.05.2023.

D/C by me:

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta