

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022  
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022  
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022

Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no. 08 dated 02.05.2023

To-day is fixed for further evidence of P.W.-1.

The sole accused person is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P. P. is present.

P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray is present today. She is further examined in chief **in part**.

Further examination in chief of P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray is deferred on prayer of the Prosecution.

Documents (The Extract of G.D. Entry being no.478 dated 29.01.2022 which was also marked "X" for identification and the Extract of G.D. Entry being no.483 dated 30.01.2022 which was also marked "Y" for identification) are marked as **exhibits-P-2/P.W.1 and P-3/P.W.1**.

Materials (The red coloured back pack, the entire loose label including signatures, The bag outer sealed packet, the label affixed over the outer packet, the materials i.e. (one orange T-Shirt, Tooth Brush, Mobile Charger and Comb), the Polythene Packet and the label affixed over the sealed envelope) are marked as **material exhibits-P-I/P.W.1, P-I/1/P.W.1, P-II/P.W.1, P-II/1/P.W.1, P-III/P.W.1 (Coll.), P-IV/P.W.1 and P-IV/1/P.W.1**.

As per Gazette Notification dated 15.07.2022, the certified true copy of the deposition of P.W.-1 dated 02.05.2023 is handed over to both sides i.e. the prosecution as well as the defence Counsel after obtaining endorsement in the relevant register.

The Original G.D.E. Book (Vol-02/2022) which was marked as Ext.P-1/P.W.1 be returned to the Prosecution under proper receipt with a direction to produce the same before this Court as and when called for.

Fix **13.06.2023** for further evidence of P.W.-1.

Re-issue summon in the name of P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray with a direction to be present before this Court on the next date fixed i.e.13.06.2023 for adducing further evidence.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 13.06.2023.

D/C by me:

Sd./-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

