

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022

Present: Sri Soumendhra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no. 10 dated 21.06.2023

To-day is fixed for further examination in chief of P.W.-1.

The sole accused person is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P. P. is present.

P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray is present today. She is further examined in chief **in full** and cross-examined by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person **in part**.

Further cross-examination of P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray is deferred on prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Documents (The seizure list dated 30.01.2022 containing 9 pages, the written complaint containing two pages, signature of P.W.-1 on the formal FIR and the permission letter) are marked as **exhibits-P-5/P.W.-1 (Coll.), P-6/P.W.-1 (Coll.), P-7/P.W.-1 and P-8/P.W.-1** (with objection) respectively.

Materials (The photo identity card of Md. Aftab, the brown coloured purse with the engraved marking "Pamsify", the envelope along with the pasted label, the laminated Aadhar Card of Aftab Alam bearing no.9339-5653-9988, the Pan Card bearing no.CZNP A9370B of Aftab Alam, the E-Shram Card of Aftab Alam indicating his date of birth as 15.07.1995 and having universal account no.7116 9872 6687, The Government currency notes of Rs.750/-, the label pasted on the envelope and the envelope with the label, the Golden coloured smart Samsung mobile phone, the envelope with the pasted label, the Samsung key pad phone and the envelope with the pasted label) are marked as **material exhibits-P-XV/P.W.-1** (With objection), **P-XVI/P.W.-1, P-XVI/1/P.W.-1, P-XVII/P.W.-1, P-XVIII/P.W.-1, P-XIX/P.W.-1, P-XX/P.W.-1** (Coll.), **P-XX/1/P.W.-1, P-XXI/P.W.-1, XXI/1/P.W.-1, P-XXII/P.W.-1** and **P-XXII/1/P.W.-1** respectively.

As per Gazette Notification dated 15.07.2022, the certified true copy of the deposition of P.W.-1 dated 21.06.2023 is handed over to both sides i.e. the prosecution as well as the defence Counsel after obtaining endorsement in the relevant register.

Fix **26.06.2023** for further cross-examination of P.W.-1.

Re-issue summon in the name of P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray with a direction to be present before this Court on the next date fixed i.e.26.06.2023 for adducing further evidence.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 26.06.2023.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

