

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022
Present: Sri Soumendhra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no. 11 dated 26.06.2023

To-day is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.-1.

The sole accused person is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P. P. is present.

P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray is present today. She is further cross-examined by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person **in part**.

Further cross-examination of P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray is deferred on prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

As per Gazette Notification dated 15.07.2022, the certified true copy of the deposition of P.W.-1 dated 26.06.2023 is handed over to both sides i.e. the prosecution as well as the defence Counsel after obtaining endorsement in the relevant register.

Fix **19.07.2023** for further cross-examination of P.W.-1.

Re-issue summon in the name of P.W.-1 namely Krishna Sinha Ray with a direction to be present before this Court on the next date fixed i.e.19.07.2023 for further cross-examination.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 19.07.2023.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta