

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no. 16 dated 13.10.2023

To-day is fixed for further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque.

The sole accused person is produced before this Court from J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person and Ld. Special P.Ps. are found present.

P.W.2 namely **Md. Afaque** is present in Court. He is further examined in chief **in part**.

Further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Special P.P.

During evidence signature of P.W.2 on the label affixed to the cream coloured cloth packet is proved and marked as **material exhibit-P-II/2/P.W.2 (With objection)** and the signature of P.W.2 on the label affixed to the red coloured bag is proved and marked as **material exhibit-P-I/2/P.W.2 (With objection)**.

As per Gazette Notification dated 15.07.2022, the certified true copy of the deposition of P.W-2 dated 13.10.2023 is handed over to both sides i.e. the prosecution as well as the Ld. Defence Counsel after obtaining endorsement in the relevant register.

Ld. Special P.P. prays for fixing date for adducing further evidence.

On submission of both sides, fix **24.11.2023** for further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque.

The Summon is re-issued in the name of **P.W.2** namely **Md. Afaque** with a direction to be present before this Court on the date fixed for adducing further evidence.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 24.11.2023.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta