

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.23 dated 18.04.2024

Record is put up today as 17.04.2024 was declared as a holiday on account of “Ram Navami” festival as per Notice No.70-G.S. dated Kolkata, the 15th April, 2024 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

The sole accused person namely Aftab Alam @ Reyhan is produced before this Court from J.C. today.

Fix **05.06.2024** for further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaqe.

Issue Summons at once.

Requisites at once.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 05.06.2024.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta