

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022

Present: Smt. Indrila Mukhopadhyay Mitra
J.O. CODE NO.WB00656
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Judge, Exclusive (POCSO) Court
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.31 dated 12.12.2024

To-day is fixed for production of the accused person and further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque.

The sole accused person is produced before this Court from the J.C.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P.Ps. are present.

P.W.2 namely **Md. Afaque** is present before this Court.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

I am heavily busy with my own file and so I could not take up this matter for recording evidence.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque is released today without examination.

On submissions of both sides, fix **20.01.2025** for production of the accused person and further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque.

Re-issue the Summon in the name of **P.W.2** namely **Md. Afaque** with a direction to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed for adducing further evidence.

The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 20.01.2025.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta