

S.T. NO. 03 (09) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO 36 OF 2022
CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.36 dated 14.05.2025

Put up petition along with a separate bail application has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely Aftab Alam @ Reyhan praying for enlarging the accused/petitioner on bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Call for C.D. at once.

Fixing **20.05.2025** for hearing of the bail application dated 14.05.2025 filed on behalf of the accused person namely Aftab Alam @ Reyhan.

Written objection, if any, in the meantime.

To-date i.e. on **05.06.2025** for production of the accused person and further examination in chief of P.W.2 namely Md. Afaque.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the concerned O/C for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me:

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta