

**Sessions Case no. 36 of 2022**  
**CNR-WBCS01-000532-2022**  
**Present: Sri Sukumar Ray**  
**J.O. CODE NO.WB00590**  
**Chief Judge,**  
**City Sessions Court, Calcutta**

**Order no. 50 dated 10.04.2026**

1. Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of CSW-4.
2. Sole accused is produced from J/C through audio-video electronic means.
3. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State is present.
4. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present today.
5. CSW-4 Md. Rahaman Ansari is present before this Court.
6. Now, the record is taken up for recording evidence.
7. CSW-4 Md. Rahaman Ansari is examined in chief as PW-4 by the Ld. Public Prosecutor in part.
8. Examination in chief of PW- is deferred on prayer of the Ld. Public Prosecutor.
9. As per Gazette Notification dated 15.07.2022, the certified true copy of the deposition of PW-4 dated 10.04.2026 is handed over to all sides after obtaining endorsement in the relevant register.
10. Reissue summons accordingly.
11. Fix **13.05.2026** for production of accused and further examination of PW-4.
12. Accused be remanded to J/C till 13.05.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.